USD
$m

EUR
€m

GBP
£m

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 3 - - - -

Trade receivables 10 13 - - - -

Forward exchange contracts 71 59 1231 127 21 20

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (68) (65) (28) (33) (3) (6)

Forward exchange contracts (6) (2) - - - -

Net exposure 12 8 95 94 18 14

1	� EUR forward exchange contracts of $56 million (2022: $86 million) relate to capital commitments. The remaining contracts hedge current and future trade payables

denominated in EUR.

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

At the reporting date, had the Australian dollar moved against the USD, EUR and GBP (with all other variables held constant), the

Group’s post-tax profit and OCI would have been affected by the change in value of its financial assets and financial liabilities.

The following sensitivities are based on the foreign exchange risk exposures in existence at the reporting date and the

determination of reasonably possible movements based on management’s assessment of reasonable fluctuations:

POST-TAX PROFIT
INCREASE/(DECREASE):

POST-TAX OCI
INCREASE/(DECREASE):

RATE CHANGE
2023

$m
2022

$m
2023

$m
2022

$m

AUD / USD +10% 1 2 (2) (2)

-10% (1) (2) 3 3

AUD / EUR +10% - 1 (10) (10)

-10% - (1) 12 13

AUD / GBP +10% - - (2) (2)

-10% - - 3 2F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Coles Group 2023 Annual Report 109

4.2 Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk

At the reporting date, the Group has the following financial assets and liabilities exposed to variable interest rate risk that, with the

exception of interest rate swaps, are not designated as cash flow hedges:

2023 2022

EXPOSURE
$m

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE
%

EXPOSURE
$m

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE
%

Financial assets

Cash at bank and on deposit 86 3.4 30 0.5

Financial liabilities

Bank debt (75) (5.5) (50) (2.1)

Capital market debt (150) (4.9) (150) (2.1)